PDS-003033 Rev 02                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•   Fiber-coupled Illumination
•   Architectural and
Entertainment Lighting
•   Beacons
•   Search lights
•   Tactical portable lighting

SBT-90-WxS
Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
SBT: Surface Mount
(Window)
90: 9 mm2
W: White
<x>: Color Temperature
        D: Daylight
        C: Cool White
        S: Stage White
<y>: CRI
        S: Standard
Internal package code
F71: Ceramic Package
F72: Second generation
Refer to ordering
part numbers in this
document
 SBT 90 W<xy> F72 <Bin kit>
Note:
1. Flux Bin listed is minimum bin shipped, higher bins may be included at Luminus’ discretion.
Color
Luminous Flux
Chromaticity Bins Ordering Part Number
Min. Flux Bin Min. Flux
White
RB 2,600 lm G3, G4, H3, H4, J3, J4,
DG2, EH, DJ
SBT-90-WDS-F72-RB600
SA 2,780 lm SBT-90-WDS-F72-SA600
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003033 Rev 02                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Color Luminous Flux Bin3
Binning @ 9 A, T
c
= 25°C4
Minimum Flux (lm) Maximum Flux (lm)
WDS
White Daylight Standard CRI
(typ. 70)
RB 2,600 2,780
SA 2,780 2,990
SB 2,990 3,200
TA 3,200 3,400
TB 3,400 3,680
UA 3,680 3,955
UB 3,955 4,230
Flux Bins1,2
Note:
1. Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on 昀氀ux measurements.
2. Products are production tested then sorted and packed by bin.
3. Individual bins are not orderable. Please refer to the Product Ordering information page for a list of orderable bin kits.
4. T
c
= Case temperature.
SBT-90-WxS
Product Datasheet
3PDS-003033 Rev 02                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
All SBT-90 LEDs are tested for luminous 昀氀ux/dominant wavelength and placed into one of the following 昀氀ux/wavelength bins. The
binning structure is universally applied across each color of the SBT-90 product line.
CCT Bin Code CIEx CIEy Bin Code CIEx CIEy Bin Code CIEx CIEy
5700K
DJ
0.322 0.324
H3
0.321 0.335
H4
0.321 0.346
0.337 0.337 0.329 0.342 0.329 0.354